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Vfast Ltd
Residential Talk Tariffs

Prices effective from 6" February 2020

If you have any queries relating to a specific number that you cannot find in our tariff
document, you can call our customer services team who will be happy to help!

All prices shown in this document are inclusive of VAT
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1. Telephone Charges
Installation Charges

The installation charge for a Vfast residential talk services is dependent on the Vfast Talk
Package taken or if the customer is taking over an existing voice line:

Talk Package Price

FTTH Included in the Activation Fee
AirTalk Packages £30*
Existing Number Porting £15**

The above charges are standard and subject to survey. The quoted price could be higher
should any installation work be necessary to repair damage to the line.

*An additional £6.00 P&P will be added to the £30 setup should we need to send a phone
adaptor out to you in the post.

**If you would like to keep your existing phone number, there is an additional one off £15
porting fee.

2. Call Features

. Over £17* worth of features
Feature Price (Per Month) completely FREE

Call Return* FREE

Call Divert* FREE Vfast Ltd are offering you lots of great extras

Caller ID FREE to make sure you get the most out of your
= !

Call Waiting FREE phone!

Call Baring FREE Customise your phone to suit your needs and

Voicemail FREE enjoy these features for free!

*Please note call charges apply to diverted calls and calls made using Call Return. The above
call features can be added at anytime upon request.
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Save £24.00 every year with
Direct Debit

When you pay your bills by Direct Debit

3. Additional Charge
Feature Price
Paper Bill Charge £2.00 per bill
Non Direct Debit Charge | Free
Payment by Credit Card | Free

and view your bills electronically, you can
save yourself £24.00 every year!

4, Package Details

Vfast Ltd offer a number of digital phone packages to suit customer call requirements. All
Vfast Talk Packages are taken subject to a 12 month minimum term contract.

Vfast Pay as You Go Package

Pay as You Go Monthly line rental is £2.50

V Charges to other numbers, including international and mobile charges are set out on
pages 6-27 of this document.

—

"V Bank holidays are classed as normal working week days and charges will still apply on

these days.

Vfast AirTalk Packages

It is now even easier to stay in touch with your friends and family anytime of the day with our
AirTalk packages all with UNLIMITED UK LANDLINE CALLS starting from an additional £5.99

per Month*

AirTalk Standard

Unlimited UK Landline Calls (01, 02, 03, 0800)

AirTalk Premium

Unlimited UK Landline Calls (01, 02, 03, 0800, 0845)

Calls to UK mobiles 7p per min

Calls to UK mobiles 5p per min

Use existing phone handset

Use existing phone handset

£5.99... ron-

£8.99... roni:

If you would like to keep your existing phone number, there is an additional one off £15 porting
fee. *£1 per month hosting charge will be added to your selected talk package should you
decide to keep your exiting phone number.
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5. Call Charges
Calculating Your Bill

The customer’s bill is calculated in the following way:

~
V All initial broadband and/or voice installation and setup fees are payable up-front, as
referenced on page 2.

-
V All rental fees are payable one month in advance. This will appear on the customer’s
first bill as it will include the month the customer joined plus the next month of the
customer contract.

Point of payment for the different parts of a package is as follows:

Fee Type
Fee Type Point that fee is billed
Connection All installation and connection fees will be payable up-front
Rental This may appear more on your first bill as it will include the month
you joined plus the next month of your contract
Calls The call charges incurred during your monthly bill period will
appear on the following month’s bill
Call Limit

New Vfast Ltd customers will automatically be set a call limit (additional information can be
found in the Vfast Ltd FTTH terms and conditions). If the call level is reached before the normal
monthly bill is due to be sent out, Vfast Ltd will contact the customer to agree an appropriate
remedy.

In some instances, Vfast Ltd may ask for a deposit if the customer has no account history.

VAT

All charges include VAT.

Special Offers

From time-to-time Vfast Ltd will introduce special offers. The price of the special offer may vary
from those stated in this tariff guide. Please visit www.vfast.co.uk for our latest offers.

Time Bands
Daytime Peak Monday to Friday, 8am to 6pm
Evening Off Peak Monday to Friday, before 8am and after 6pm
Weekend Off Peak Midnight Friday to midnight Sunday

» o«

Vfast Ltd define the terms “daytime”, “evening” and “weekend” as follows:
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Pay As You Go Call Connection Fee

A call connection fee of 2p will be applied to all calls except:

=
V/ Free, inclusive or unlimited calls

=

V Fixed fee calls (including fixed directory enquiry calls)

3

~
V Calls charged by time duration that start with a fixed fee (including some directory
enquiry calls)

)

=

V All International calls will have a 10p connection fee applied

Call Charge Rounding

The cost of a call is calculated by adding the pence per minute charge to the call connection
fee; the total is rounded up to the next penny and VAT is applied to the total.

Duration Rounding
Calls are rounded up to the next whole minute.

For example, to call a geographical landline number outside of any call packages at peak times
for 3 and half minutes, it would be calculated as: 2p x 4 minutes + 2p connection fee = 10p

AirTalk Package Free Calls

Unlimited UK landline calls are free to numbers beginning 01, 02, 03, 0800, but excludes non-
geographic numbers 0871, 0845 and 0847, all indirect access calls, Premium Rate services,
operator-controlled calls, calls to the internet, information and paging services, local, national
and all non-geographic numbers used to dial-up ISPs, other non voice calls and calls to the
Channel Islands.

Our AirTalk Premium package does include Unlimited free UK Landline calls to 0845 numbers.

Vfast AirTalk Unlimited UK
Landline calls really are Unlimited!

There is no need to hang-up after an
hour and redial!
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National Calls (01,02,03)

Charge per minute (in pence)

Product Peak Off-Peak
Vfast Pay as you go national calls* | 2 2
Vfast AirTalk Packages Free Free

*A call connection fee of 2 pence will be applied to all calls outside of your call package, except
international call where a 10 pence connection fee will be applied

Calls to Mobiles

Mobile

Charge (in pence per minute)

AirTalk Standard

AirTalk Premium

Guernsey Mobile 20

Pay as you go

RN
~

N
(&)

Jersey Mobile 20

RN
~

N
o

BT Fusion

~

(6}

Cable & Wireless

Hutchison 3G

02

Opal

Orange

Other Mobiles

T Mobile

Virtual 1

Virtual 2

OO O|V|O|lv|v|w|w|w]| o

Vodafone

Mobile Voice & Data 9

VI ENIENIEN] ENTIEN] ENT N ENTIEN] BN

gl orforf ol o1 o1 1

*A call connection fee of 2 pence will be applied to all UK Mobile calls

Charges to other Non-Geographical numbers are set out in the tables on pages 7-8 of this

document.

Calls to Emergency Services

999 Free

112 Free
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Non Geographical Calls

The cost of calling 084, 087, 09 & 118 numbers will be split into two charges: -

~
V Access charge: this is what we’ll charge you, per minute, for connecting the call. The
access charge for Vfast Ltd customers will be 5 pence per minute including VAT.

P
V Service charge: this is the rest of the call charge. The organisation you are calling will
_ tell you how much it is.

i V Total charge: adding together the access charge and the service charge will give you
the total cost of the call.

Calls Charged By Time Duration

Charges per minute (in pence)
Call Access Service Total Call
Connection Fee Charge Charge Charge

SC001 (084 /087 /09/118) | 0 5 0 5
SC002 (084 /087 /09/118) | 0 5 1 6
SC003 (084 /087 /09/118) [ 0 5 2 7
SC004 (084 /087 /09/118) | 0 5 3 8
SCO005 (084 /087 /09/118) | 0 5 4 9
SCO006 (084 /087 /09/118) | 0 5 5 10
SC007 (084 /087 /09/118) [ 0 5 6 11
SC008 (084 /087 /09/118) | 0 5 7 12
SC009 (087 / 09/ 118) 0 5 8 13
SC010 (087 /09/ 118) 0 5 9 14
SC011 (087 /09/118) 0 5 10 15
SC012 (087 /09/118) 0 5 11 16
SC013 (087 /09/ 118) 0 5 12 17
SC014 (087 /09/118) 0 5 13 18
SC015 (09/118) 0 5 15 20
SC016 (097 118) 0 5 20 25
SC017 (09/118) 0 5 25 30
SC018 (097 118) 0 5 30 35
SC019 (097 118) 0 5 35 40
SC020 (097 118) 0 5 36 41
SC021 (09/118) 0 5 40 45
SC022 (09/118) 0 5 45 50
SC023 (09/118) 0 5 46 51
SC024 (09/118) 0 5 50 55
SC025 (09/118) 0 5 55 60
SC026 (09/118) 0 5 60 65
SC027 (09/118) 0 5 65 70
SC028 (09/118) 0 5 70 75
SC029 (09/118) 0 5 75 80
SC030 (097 118) 0 5 80 85
SC031 (097 118) 0 5 90 95
SC032 (09/118) 0 5 95 100
SC033 (09/118) 0 5 99 104
SC034 (09/118) 0 5 100 105
SC035 (09/118) 0 5 110 115
SC036 (09/118) 0 5 120 125
SC037 (09/118) 0 5 145 150
SC038 (09/118) 0 5 150 155
SC039 (09/118) 0 5 155 160
SC040 (097 118) 0 5 180 185
SC041(09/118) 0 5 200 205
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SC042 (09/118

220

225

Charges per minute (in pence)
Call Access Service Total Call
Connection Fee Charge Charge Charge
SC043 (09/118) 0 5 250 255
SC044 (09/118) 0 5 300 305
SC045 (09/118) 0 5 360 365

Connection Fee Calls

Charges per minute (in pence)
Call Access Service
Connection Fee Charge

Total Call
Charge

Charge

SC046 (084 /087 /09/118) | 5 5 0 10
SC047 (087 /09/ 118) 10 5 0 15
SC048 (09 / 118) 15 5 0 20
SC049 (097 118) 25 5 0 30
SC050 (09/ 118) 30 5 0 35
SC051 (09/118) 35 5 0 40
SC052 (09 / 118) 40 5 0 45
SC053 (09/118) 48 5 0 53
SC054 (09/118) 50 5 0 55
SC055 (09/ 118) 70 5 0 75
SC056 (09/118) 75 5 0 80
SC057 (09/118) 100 5 0 105
SC058 (09/118) 145 5 0 150
SC059 (09/118) 150 5 0 155
SC060 (09/118) 200 5 0 205
SCO061 (09/118) 250 5 0 255
SC062 (09/118) 300 5 0 305
SC063 (09/118) 400 5 0 405
SC064 (09/118) 500 5 0 505
SC065 (09/118) 600 5 0 605

Calls Charged By Connection Fee and Timed Duration
Charges per minute (in pence)

Call Access Charge | Service Charge
Connection Fee
SC066 (09/118) 77 5 155
SC067 (09/118) 80 5 25
SC068 (09/118) 399 5 139
SC069 (09/118) 499 5 135
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Calls Charged By Connection Fee and Timed Duration (Where the Connection Fee Is the
Charge for the First 60 Seconds of the Call, or Part Thereof and the Duration Charge Applies
Following the First 60 Seconds).
Please Note access charge applies from start of the call regardless of the duration.
Charges per minute (in pence)
Call Access Charge | Service Charge

Connection Fee

SC070 (09 / 118) 550 5 275
SC071 (097 118) 574 5 299
SC072 (09 / 118) 698 5 349
SC073 (09/ 118) 0 5 250
SCO074 (084 /087 /09/118) | 5 5 5
SC075 (087 / 09/ 118) 10 5 10
SC076 (09/118) 40 5 40
SC077 (097 118) 70 5 70
SC078 (09/118) 150 5 150
SC079 (09/118) 200 5 200
SC080 (09/118) 445 5 257

International Calls

Country Charge Per Minute In Pence
Connection Fee (Inc VAT) Price Per Minute (Inc VAT)

AEROMOBILE 10 780
AFGHANISTAN 10 24
AFGHANISTAN AREEBA MOBILE 10 24
AFGHANISTAN MOBILE 10 24
AFGHANISTAN ROSHAN MOBILE 10 24
AFGHANISTAN TELCOM MOBILE 10 24
AFGHANTAN ETISALAT MOBILE 10 24
ALASKA 10 6
ALBANIA 10 18
ALBANIA AMC 10 19
ALBANIA AMC MOBILE 10 45
ALBANIA OLO 10 88
ALBANIA OTHER MOBILE 10 42
ALBANIA PLUS MOBILE 10 44
ALBANIA TIRANA 10 18
ALBANIA VODAFONE MOBILE 10 44
ALGERIA 10 10
ALGERIA DJEZZY MOBILE 10 39
ALGERIA OTHER MOBILE 10 42
ALGERIA WATANIYA MOBILE 10 60
AMERICAN SAMOA 10 7
AMERICAN SAMOA MOBILE 10 8
ANDORRA 10 4
ANDORRA MOBILE 10 15
ANGOLA 10 9
ANGOLA OTHER MOBILE 10 14
ANGOLA UNITEL MOBILE 10 14
ANGUILLA 10 24
ANGUILLA DIGICEL MOBILE 10 27
ANGUILLA MOBILE 10 28
ANTARCTICA AUS 10 144
ANTARCTICA GSM AQ 10 299
ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA 10 23
ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA MOBILE 10 24
ANTIGUA DIGICEL MOBILE 10 24
ARGEN BUENOS AIRES 10 4
ARGENTINA 10 4
ARGENTINA CENTRAL 10 3
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Charge Per Minute In Pence

Connection Fee (Inc VAT) Price Per Minute (Inc VAT)

ARGENTINA MOBILE 10 18
ARGENTINA SPECIAL 10 20
ARMENIA 10 20
ARMENIA KARABAKH 10 13
ARMENIA KARABAKH MOBILE 10 18
ARMENIA MOBILE 10 25
ARMENIA NON GEO 10 22
ARMENIA ORANGE MOBILE 10 25
ARMENIA VIVA CELL MOBILE 10 26
ARMENIA YEREVAN 10 22
ARUBA 10 15
ARUBA DIGICEL MOBILE 10 23
ARUBA MOBILE 10 25
ASCENSION 10 170
AUS TERRITORES 10 190
AUSTRALIA 10 3
AUSTRALIA METRO 10 3
AUSTRALIA MOBILE 10 10
AUSTRALIA OPTUS MOBILE 10 10
AUSTRALIA SATELLIT 10 10
AUSTRALIA SPECIAL 10 20
AUSTRALIA TELSTRA MOBILE 10 10
AUSTRALIA VODAFONE MOBILE 10 10
AUSTRIA 10 3
AUSTRIA CORPORATE 10 14
AUSTRIA H3G MOBILE 10 25
AUSTRIA LYCATEL MOBILE 10 25
AUSTRIA MOBILKOM MOBILE 10 25
AUSTRIA OTHER MOBILE 10 25
AUSTRIA SPEC SVCS 10 25
AUSTRIA T-MOBILE MOBILE 10 25
AUSTRIA VIENNA 10 13
AZERBAIJAN 10 21
AZERBAIJAN AZERCEL MOBILE 10 32
AZERBAIJAN BAKCELL MOBILE 10 32
AZERBAIJAN BAKU 10 22
AZERBAIJAN CATEL MOBILE 10 33
AZERBAIJAN CDMA MOBILE 10 33
AZERBAIJAN MOBILE 10 33
BAHAMAS 10 8
BAHAMAS MOBILE 10 15
BAHRAIN 10 15
BAHRAIN BROADBAND 10 13
BAHRAIN MENA MOBILE 10 14
BAHRAIN MOBILE 10 15
BAHRAIN VIVA 10 13
BAHRAIN VIVA MOBILE 10 15
BAHRAIN ZAIN MOBILE 10 15
BANGLADESH 10 5
BANGLADESH OTHER MOBILE 10 5
BARBADOS 10 20
BARBADOS DIGICEL MOBILE 10 23
BARBADOS OTHER MOBILE 10 23
BARBDOS WB DIGICEL MOBILE 10 15
BELARUS 10 32
BELARUS MINSK 10 34
BELARUS MOBILE 10 34
BELARUS MTS MOBILE 10 34
BELARUS TELEMATIC 10 88
BELGIUM 10 3
BELGIUM BASE MOBILE 10 14
BELGIUM BELGACOM-M MOBILE 10 14
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Country Charge Per Minute In Pence
Connection Fee (Inc VAT) Price Per Minute (Inc VAT)
BELGIUM LYCA MOBILE 10 14
BELGIUM MOBISTAR MOBILE 10 14
BELGIUM OTHER MOBILE 10 36
BELGIUM PROXIMUS 10 12
BELGIUM SPECIAL 10 22
BELGIUM TELENET MOBILE 10 14
BELIZE 10 29
BELIZE MOBILE 10 25
BENIN 10 30
BENIN BELL MOBILE 10 42
BENIN GLOBACOM MOBILE 10 42
BENIN LIBERCOM MOBILE 10 42
BENIN MOOV MOBILE 10 42
BENIN MTN MOBILE 10 42
BERMUDA 10 7
BERMUDA MOBILE 10 7
BHUTAN 10 15
BHUTAN MOBILE 10 15
BOL COCHABAM RURAL 10 14
BOL EQUAL ACCESS 10 14
BOLIVIA 10 11
BOLIVIA COCHABAMBA 10 15
BOLIVIA ENTEL MOB MOBILE 10 18
BOLIVIA LA PAZ 10 15
BOLIVIA NUEVAT MOBILE 10 19
BOLIVIA RURAL 10 23
BOLIVIA SANTA CRUZ 10 15
BOLIVIA TELECE MOBILE 10 19
BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 10 18
BOSNIA BH 10 45
BOSNIA BH MOBILE 10 45
BOSNIA MOSTAR 10 21
BOSNIA MOSTAR MOBILE 10 45
BOSNIA MTEL MOBILE 10 45
BOSNIA SRPSKE 10 21
BOTSWANA 10 10
BOTSWANA MASCOM MOBILE 10 25
BOTSWANA MOBILE 10 25
BOTSWANA ORANGE MOBILE 10 25
BRA GOVDOR VALARES 10 3
BRA PORTO ALEGRE 10 3
BRAZIL 10 3
BRAZIL BEHLO HORIZ 10 3
BRAZIL BELEM 10 3
BRAZIL BRASILIA 10 3
BRAZIL CAMPINAS 10 3
BRAZIL CURITIBIA 10 3
BRAZIL FLORIANOPOL 10 3
BRAZIL FORTALEZA 10 3
BRAZIL GOIANIA 10 3
BRAZIL LONDRINA 10 3
BRAZIL MANAUS 10 3
BRAZIL MOBILE 10 10
BRAZIL NATAL 10 3
BRAZIL RECIFE 10 3
BRAZIL RIO DE JANE 10 3
BRAZIL SALVADOR 10 3
BRAZIL SAO PAULO 10 3
BRAZIL UBERLANDIA 10 3
BRAZIL VITORIA 10 3
BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS 10 22
BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS MOBILE 10 25
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Charge Per Minute In Pence

Connection Fee (Inc VAT)

Price Per Minute (Inc VAT)

BRUNEI DARUSSALAM 10 5

BRUNEI DARUSSALAM MOBILE 10 7

BULGARIA 10 4

BULGARIA GLOBUL MOBILE 10 28
BULGARIA MAX MOBILE 10 45
BULGARIA MOBILTEL MOBILE 10 28
BULGARIA OLO 10 12
BULGARIA OTHER MOBILE 10 45
BURKINA FASO 10 30
BURKINA FASO MOBILE 10 40
BURKINA FASO TELEC MOBILE 10 40
BURKINA FASO ZAIN MOBILE 10 40
BURUNDI 10 55
BURUNDI AFR MOBILE 10 55
BURUNDI ECO MOBILE 10 55
BURUNDI LACELL MOBILE 10 59
BURUNDI MOBILE 10 55
BURUNDI ONATEL MOB MOBILE 10 55
BURUNDI SPEC SVC 10 55
CAMBODIA 10 10
CAMBODIA MOBILE 10 10
CAMBODIA ONNET VIE MOBILE 10 12
CAMEROON 10 14
CAMEROON CDMA 10 20
CAMEROON MTN MOBILE 10 38
CAMEROON NEXTTEL MOBILE 10 38
CAMEROON OTHER MOBILE 10 38
CANADA 10 2

CANADA NORTHWESTEL 10 28
CAPE VERDE 10 22
CAPE VERDE MOBILE 10 29
CAPE VERDE T PLUS MOBILE 10 29
CAYMAN | DIGICEL MOBILE 10 23
CAYMAN | WIRELESS 10 23
CAYMAN ISLANDS 10 12
CAYMAN ISLANDS MOBILE 10 21
CENT AFR REP MOOV MOBILE 10 29
CENT AFR REP ORANG MOBILE 10 29
CENT AFR REP TELEC MOBILE 10 65
CENTRAL AFRICAN REP 10 32
CENTRAL AFRICAN REP MOBILE 10 42
CHAD 10 60
CHAD MILICOM MOBILE 10 50
CHAD SOFTEL MOBILE 10 54
CHAD ZAIN MOBILE 10 54
CHILE 10 3

CHILE AUTX 10 99
CHILE CLARO MOBILE 10 10
CHILE EASTER ISL 10 9

CHILE MOBILINK MOBILE 10 10
CHILE OTHER MOBILE 10 10
CHILE RURAL 10 32
CHILE SANTIAGO 10 4

CHINA 10 3

CHINA MOBILE 10 15
CHINA TELECOM MOBILE 10 15
CHINA UNICOM MOBILE 10 15
COLOM BUCARAMANGA 10 8

COLOMBIA 10 6

COLOMBIA AMERICA MOBILE 10 5

COLOMBIA ARMENIA 10 6

COLOMBIA BARRANQUI 10 6
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Country Charge Per Minute In Pence
Connection Fee (Inc VAT) Price Per Minute (Inc VAT)
COLOMBIA BOGOTA 10 6
COLOMBIA CALI 10 6
COLOMBIA CARTAGENA 10 6
COLOMBIA LEX 10 6
COLOMBIA MANIZALES 10 6
COLOMBIA MEDELLIN 10 6
COLOMBIA MOVISTAR MOBILE 10 6
COLOMBIA OTHER MOBILE 10 6
COLOMBIA PEREIRA 10 6
COLOMBIA TIGO MOBILE 10 6
COMOROS 10 30
COMOROS MOBILE 10 40
COMOROS VAS MOBILE 10 40
CONGO 10 45
CONGO AZUR MOBILE 10 45
CONGO CT 10 40
CONGO MTN MOBILE 10 36
CONGO WARID MOBILE 10 45
CONGO ZAIN MOBILE 10 45
COOK ISLANDS 10 80
COSTA RICA 10 5
COSTA RICA CLARO 10 7
COSTA RICA CLARO MOBILE 10 8
COSTA RICA IP OPER 10 8
COSTA RICA MOBILE 10 8
COSTA RICA TELEFO 10 5
COSTA RICA TELEFO MOBILE 10 11
COSTA RICA VRT OP 10 8
COTE DIVOIRE AIRCO MOBILE 10 30
COTE DIVOIRE MOOV MOBILE 10 40
COTE IVOIRE COMIUM MOBILE 10 40
COTE IVOIRE MTN 10 40
COTE IVOIRE MTN MOBILE 10 40
COTE IVOIRE ORANGE MOBILE 10 40
COTE IVOIRE ORICEL MOBILE 10 35
COTE IVORY SPACEMO 10 35
CROATIA 10 5
CROATIA HT MOBILE 10 35
CROATIA OTHER MOBILE 10 35
CROATIA VIPNET MOBILE 10 35
CUBA 10 80
CYP NON GEOGRAPHIC 10 9
CYP NORTH TURKCELL MOBILE 10 15
CYP NORTH VODAFONE MOBILE 10 15
CYPRUS 10 3
CYPRUS MTN MOBILE 10 10
CYPRUS NORTHERN 10 10
CYPRUS PRIMETEL MOBILE 10 10
CYPRUS VODAFONE MOBILE 10 10
CZECH CESKYMOBIL MOBILE 10 15
CZECH MOBILKOM MOBILE 10 15
CZECH PREMIUM 10 25
CZECH REP PRAGUE 10 4
CZECH REPUBLIC 10 4
CZECH REPUBLIC OTHER MOBILE 10 15
CZECH T-MOBILE MOBILE 10 15
DENMARK 10 3
DENMARK H3G MOBILE 10 5
DENMARK LYCATEL MOBILE 10 5
DENMARK OTHER MOBILE 10 5
DENMARK SONOFON MOBILE 10 5
DENMARK TDC-M MOBILE 10 5
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Country Charge Per Minute In Pence
Connection Fee (Inc VAT) Price Per Minute (Inc VAT)

DENMARK TELIA MOBILE 10 5
DIEGO GARCIA 10 198
DJIBOUTI 10 37
DOM RP SAN DOMINGO 10 6
DOMINICA 10 23
DOMINICA DIGICEL MOBILE 10 26
DOMINICA MOBILE 10 26
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 10 5
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC MOBILE 10 11
DR CONGO 10 35
DR CONGO AFRICELL MOBILE 10 35
DR CONGO CCT MOBILE 10 35
DR CONGO OASIS MOBILE 10 35
DR CONGO OTHER MOBILE 10 45
DR CONGO VODACOM MOBILE 10 35
DR CONGO ZAIN MOBILE 10 45
EAST TIMOR 10 95
EAST TIMOR MOBILE 10 95
ECUADOR 10 14
ECUADOR ALEGRO MOBILE 10 25
ECUADOR BELLSOUTH MOBILE 10 25
ECUADOR ETAPA 10 19
ECUADOR OTHER MOBILE 10 25
ECUADOR PORTA MOBILE 10 25
ECUADOR QUITO 10 25
EGYPT 10 10
EGYPT CAIRO 10 10
EGYPT ETISALAT MOBILE 10 16
EGYPT MOBILE 10 16
EGYPT MOBINIL MOBILE 10 16
EGYPT VODAFONE MOBILE 10 16
EL SALVADOR 10 20
EL SALVADOR CTE 10 15
EL SALVADOR MOBILE 10 20
EL SALVADOR PERS MOBILE 10 20
EL SALVADOR TELEFO MOBILE 10 20
EL SALVADOR TELEMO MOBILE 10 20
EL SALVDOR DIGICEL 10 20
EL SALVDOR DIGICEL MOBILE 10 20
EMSAT 10 300
EQUAT GUINEA MUNI MOBILE 10 55
EQUATORIAL GUINEA 10 55
ERITREA 10 35
ERITREA MOBILE 10 35
ESTONIA 10 5
ESTONIA ELISA MOBILE 10 38
ESTONIA EMT MOBILE 10 38
ESTONIA MOBILE 10 38
ESTONIA SPEC NGN 10 68
ESTONIA TELE2 MOBILE 10 38
ETHIOPIA 10 25
ETHIOPIA ADDIS ABA 10 25
ETHIOPIA ADDIS ABA MOBILE 10 25
ETHIOPIA MOBILE 10 25
FALKLAND ISLANDS 10 125
FAROE ISLANDS 10 8
FAROE ISLANDS MOBILE 10 18
FIJI 10 30
FIJI DIGICEL MOBILE 10 30
FIJI MOBILE 10 30
FINLAND 10 5
FINLAND ELISA CORP MOBILE 10 6
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Country Charge Per Minute In Pence
Connection Fee (Inc VAT) Price Per Minute (Inc VAT)

FINLAND MOBILE 10 6
FINLAND NONGEO 10 8
FINLAND PREMIUM 10 30
FINLAND SONERA LTD MOBILE 10 6
FR GUIANA DIGICEL MOBILE 10 5
FR GUIANA ORANGE MOBILE 10 5
FR GUIANA OUTREMAR MOBILE 10 5
FRANCE 10 2
FRANCE BOUYGUES MOBILE 10 10
FRANCE CLEC 10 2
FRANCE FREE MOBILE 10 10
FRANCE GLOBALSTAR MOBILE 10 37
FRANCE LYCATEL MOBILE 10 10
FRANCE ORANGE MOBILE 10 10
FRANCE OTHER MOBILE 10 10
FRANCE PREMIUM 10 10
FRANCE SFR MEDIA MOBILE 10 10
FRANCE SPECIAL 10 38
FRENCH GUIANA 10 5
FRENCH GUIANA MOBILE 10 10
FRENCH POLYNESIA 10 25
FRENCH POLYNESIA MOBILE 10 25
GABON 10 40
GABON LIBERTIS MOBILE 10 40
GABON MOBILE 10 45
GABON USAN MOBILE 10 45
GABON ZAIN MOBILE 10 45
GAMBIA 10 140
GAMBIA AFRICELL MOBILE 10 140
GAMBIA COMIUM MOBILE 10 140
GAMBIA GAMTEL MOBILE 10 140
GAMBIA MOBILE 10 140
GEORGIA 10 15
GEORGIA GEOCELL MOBILE 10 25
GEORGIA MAGTICOM MOBILE 10 25
GEORGIA MOBILE 10 25
GEORGIA PREMIUM 10 25
GEORGIA SILKNET MOBILE 10 25
GEORGIA TBILISI 10 15
GERMANY 10 3
GERMANY E-PLUS MOBILE 10 10
GERMANY LYCA MOBILE 10 10
GERMANY OTHER MOBILE 10 10
GERMANY PREMIUM 10 295
GERMANY T-MOBILE MOBILE 10 10
GERMANY TELEFONICA MOBILE 10 10
GERMANY TISMI MOBILE 10 295
GERMANY VODAFONE MOBILE 10 10
GHANA 10 25
GHANA ACCRA 10 25
GHANA GLOBACOM MOBILE 10 25
GHANA OTHER MOBILE 10 30
GHANA SPACEFON MOBILE 10 30
GHANA TIGO MOBILE 10 30
GHANA VODAFONE MOBILE 10 30
GHANA ZAIN MOBILE 10 30
GIBRALTAR 10 5
GIBRALTAR MOBILE 10 20
GLOBALSTAR AVRASYA 10 130
GREECE 10 3
GREECE ATHENS 10 3
GREECE COSMOTE MOBILE 10 15
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GREECE CYTA MOBILE 10 15
GREECE SPECIAL 10 30
GREECE VODAFONE MOBILE 10 15
GREECE WIND MOBILE 10 15
GREENLAND 10 58
GRENADA 10 25
GRENADA DIGICEL MOBILE 10 25
GRENADA MOBILE 10 25
GUADELOUPE 10 5

GUADELOUPE DIGICEL MOBILE 10 5

GUADELOUPE MOBILE 10 10
GUADELOUPE ORANGE MOBILE 10 10
GUAM 10 5

GUATEMALA 10 15
GUATEMALA COMCEL MOBILE 10 16
GUATEMALA MOBILE 10 16
GUATEMALA MOVISTAR MOBILE 10 16
GUATEMALA SERCOM MOBILE 10 16
GUATEMALA TELGUA 10 16
GUINEA 10 50
GUINEA BISAU ORANG MOBILE 10 50
GUINEA BISSAU MTN MOBILE 10 60
GUINEA MOBILE 10 50
GUINEA REP CELLCOM MOBILE 10 50
GUINEA REP MAI MOBILE 10 50
GUINEA REP MTN MOBILE 10 50
GUINEA REP ORANGE MOBILE 10 50
GUINEA RP INTERCEL MOBILE 10 50
GUINEA-BISSAU 10 50
GUINEA-BISSAU MOBILE 10 50
GUYANA 10 30
GUYANA DIGICEL MOBILE 10 20
GUYANA MOBILE 10 35
HAITI 10 33
HAITI COMCEL MOBILE 10 33
HAITI DIGICEL MOBILE 10 33
HAITI MOBILE 10 33
HAITI PORT AU 10 33
HAITI SPECIAL 10 33
HONDURAS 10 16
HONDURAS CLARO MOBILE 10 16
HONDURAS MOBILE 10 16
HONDURAS ON NET 10 16
HONDURAS TIGO MOBILE 10 20
HONG KONG 10 3

HONG KONG MOBILE 10 5

HUNGARY 10 3

HUNGARY PANNON MOBILE 10 15
HUNGARY TESCO MOBILE 10 15
HUNGARY UPC MOBILE 10 15
HUNGARY VODAFONE MOBILE 10 15
HUNGARY WESTEL MOBILE 10 15
ICELAND 10 5

ICELAND MOBILE 10 6

INDIA 10 5

INDIA AIRTEL MOBILE 10 5

INDIA BANGALORE 10 5

INDIA BSNL MOBILE 10 5

INDIA CHENNAI 10 5

INDIA GUJRAT 10 5

INDIA HARYANA 10 5

INDIA HYDERABAD 10 5
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INDIA KERALA 10 5
INDIA KOLKATA 10 5
INDIA MUMBAI 10 5
INDIA NEW DELHI 10 5
INDIA OTHER MOBILE 10 5
INDIA PUNE 10 5
INDIA PUNJAB 10 5
INDIA TAMIL NADU 10 5
INDIA VMSL MOBILE 10 5
INDNESIA MAJOR ROC 10 6
INDONESIA 10 7
INDONESIA CITIES 10 7
INDONESIA EXCEL MOBILE 10 9
INDONESIA INDOSAT MOBILE 10 9
INDONESIA JAKARTA 10 7
INDONESIA MOBILE 10 9
INDONESIA TELKOM MOBILE 10 9
INMARSAT BGAN 10 550
INMARSAT BGAN HSD 10 650
INMARSAT GLOBALSTAR M EA 10 335
INMARSAT INMARSAT SNAC SKY 10 550
INMARSAT SNAC B 10 950
INMARSAT SNAC B HSD 10 930
INMARSAT SNAC M 10 170
INMARSAT SNAC M4 HSD 10 685
INMARSAT SNAC MM 10 550
INTL NETWORK - M2M 10 20
INTL NETWORK VODAF 10 25
IRAN 10 14
IRAN MOBILE 10 19
IRAN MTN MOBILE 10 19
IRAN TEHRAN 10 14
IRAQ 10 19
IRAQ ASIACELL MOBILE 10 25
IRAQ ATHEER MOBILE 10 25
IRAQ BAGHDAD 10 15
IRAQ BASRA 10 15
IRAQ FANOUS MOBILE 10 15
IRAQ KOREK MOBILE 10 21
IRAQ OTHER MOBILE 10 25
IRAQ SAMA 10 15
IRAQ SULAIMANIYA 10 15
IRAQ WLL 10 17
IRELAND 10 3
IRELAND CARPHONE MOBILE 10 10
IRELAND DUBLIN 10 3
IRELAND HUTCH 3G MOBILE 10 10
IRELAND LYCATEL MOBILE 10 10
IRELAND METEOR MOBILE 10 10
IRELAND NON GEO 10 13
IRELAND O2 MOBILE 10 10
IRELAND OTHER MOBILE 10 10
IRELAND PNS 10 5
IRELAND VODAFONE MOBILE 10 10
IRELAND VOIP 10 10
IRIDIUM 10 895
ISRAEL 10 3
ISRAEL MOBILE 10 10
ISRAEL OUTLYING 10 20
ISRAEL OUTLYING MOBILE 10 22
ITALY 10 3
ITALY H3G MOBILE 10 30
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ITALY ITA MOBILE 10 30
ITALY OTHER MOBILE 10 55
ITALY TI-M MOBILE 10 30
ITALY VODAFONE MOBILE 10 30
ITALY WIND MOBILE 10 30
IVORY COAST 10 35
JAMAICA 10 18
JAMAICA DIGICEL MOBILE 10 20
JAMAICA OTHER MOBILE 10 20
JAPAN 10 3
JAPAN IP PHONE 10 6
JAPAN MILITARY 10 3
JAPAN MOBILE 10 10
JAPAN TOKYO 10 3
JORDAN 10 18
JORDAN MOBILE 10 20
JORDAN ORANGE MOBILE 10 20
JORDAN ZAIN MOBILE 10 20
KAZAKHSTAN 10 5
KAZAKHSTAN ALMATY 10 5
KAZAKHSTAN ASTANA 10 5
KAZAKHSTAN COM NET 10 10
KAZAKHSTAN K-CELL MOBILE 10 10
KAZAKHSTAN KARTEL MOBILE 10 15
KAZAKHSTAN METROS 10 10
KAZAKHSTAN MOBILE 10 10
KAZHSTAN KARAGANDA 10 10
KENYA 10 20
KENYA ORANGE MOBILE 10 25
KENYA SAFARICOM MOBILE 10 25
KENYA SPECIAL MOBILE 10 25
KENYA ZAIN MOBILE 10 25
KIRIBATI 10 140
KOREA NORTH 10 245
KOREA SK TELINK MOBILE 10 10
KOREA SOUTH 10 5
KOREA SOUTH MOBILE 10 10
KUWAIT 10 10
KUWAIT MOBILE 10 15
KUWAIT ZAIN MOBILE 10 15
KYRGYZSTAN 10 19
KYRGYZSTAN AYSAT MOBILE 10 39
KYRGYZSTAN BIMOKOM MOBILE 10 29
KYRGYZSTAN BISHKEK 10 29
KYRGYZSTAN MOBILE 10 29
KYRGYZSTAN NURTELE MOBILE 10 29
KYRGYZSTAN SKY MOBILE 10 29
KYRGYZSTAN SPECIAL 10 70
LAOS 10 10
LATVIA 10 4
LATVIA BITE MOBILE 10 22
LATVIA LMT MOBILE 10 22
LATVIA MOBILE 10 10
LATVIA PREMIUM 10 65
LATVIA TELE2 MOBILE 10 38
LATVIA ZONE 2 10 28
LEBANON 10 11
LEBANON ALFA MOBILE 10 20
LEBANON MOBILE 10 20
LEBANON MTC MOBILE 10 20
LESOTHO 10 40
LESOTHO ECONET MOBILE 10 25
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LESOTHO VODACOM MOBILE 10 27
LIBERIA 10 45
LIBERIA COM MOBILE 10 45
LIBERIA LIBERCELL MOBILE 10 48
LIBERIA MTN MOBILE 10 40
LIBERIA OTHER MOBILE 10 40
LIBYA 10 30
LIBYA ALMADAR MOBILE 10 40
LIBYA MOBILE 10 40
LIE SPEC SERVICES 10 70
LIECHTENSTEIN 10 9

LIECHTENSTEIN MOBILE 10 30
LITHUANIA 10 5

LITHUANIA BITE MOBILE 10 38
LITHUANIA MOBILE 10 12
LITHUANIA OMNITEL MOBILE 10 38
LITHUANIA PERSONAL 10 95
LITHUANIA TELE2 MOBILE 10 38
LUXEMBOURG 10 3

LUXEMBOURG MOBILE 10 10
LUXEMBOURG VOX MOBILE 10 10
MACAO 10 18
MACAO MOBILE 10 22
MACEDONIA 10 18
MACEDONIA COSMO 10 18
MACEDONIA MOBILE 10 45
MACEDONIA TMOBILE MOBILE 10 45
MACEDONIA VIP MOBILE 10 45
MADAGASCA CELTEL M MOBILE 10 65
MADAGASCAR 10 65
MADAGASCAR GULFSAT MOBILE 10 87
MADAGASCAR ORANGE MOBILE 10 70
MADAGASCAR OTHER MOBILE 10 65
MADGASCAR BLUELINE 10 65
MALAWI 10 34
MALAWI MOBILE 10 40
MALAWI ZAIN MOBILE 10 40
MALAYSIA 10 5

MALAYSIA CELCOM MOBILE 10 8

MALAYSIA DIGI MOBILE 10 8

MALAYSIA KUALA LUM 10 8

MALAYSIA MAXIS MOBILE 10 8

MALAYSIA OTHER MOBILE 10 8

MALAYSIA U MOBILE 10 8

MALDIVES 10 80
MALDIVES DHIRAAGU 10 82
MALDIVES MOBILE 10 82
MALDIVES WATANIYA 10 80
MALDIVES WATANIYA MOBILE 10 82
MALI 10 25
MALI IKATEL MOBILE 10 45
MALI ORANGE 10 25
MALI OTHER MOBILE 10 45
MALTA 10 5

MALTA OTHER MOBILE 10 15
MALTA VODAFONE MOBILE 10 15
MARSHALL ISLANDS 10 35
MARTINIQUE 10 4

MARTINIQUE DIGICEL MOBILE 10 15
MARTINIQUE MOBILE 10 15
MARTINIQUE ORANGE MOBILE 10 15
MAURITANIA 10 50
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MAURITANIA CHINGUI MOBILE 10 50
MAURITANIA MTEL-M MOBILE 10 50
MAURITANIA OTHER MOBILE 10 60
MAURITIUS 10 15
MAURITIUS EMTEL MOBILE 10 20
MAURITIUS MTML MOBILE 10 20
MAURITIUS ORANGE MOBILE 10 20
MAYOTTE 10 15
MAYOTTE MOBILE 10 15
MCP SATELLITE 10 395
MEXICO 10 3
MEXICO EA MOBILE 10 10
MEXICO GUADALAJARA 10 3
MEXICO MEXICO CITY 10 3
MEXICO MGM MOBILE 10 10
MEXICO MOBILE 10 10
MEXICO MONTERREY 10 3
MEXICO ON-NET A 10 3
MICRONESIA 10 60
MOLDOVA 10 29
MOLDOVA EVE MOBILE 10 30
MOLDOVA MOBILE 10 30
MOLDOVA MOLDCELL MOBILE 10 40
MOLDOVA MOLDTELCOM MOBILE 10 30
MOLDOVA ORANGE MOBILE 10 30
MOLDOVA PREMIUM 10 50
MOLDOVA TRANS 10 30
MONACO 10 8
MONACO KOSOVO MOBILE 10 39
MONACO MOBILE 10 31
MONGOLIA 10 10
MONGOLIA MOBILE 10 15
MONTENEGRO 10 18
MONTENEGRO MOBILE 10 40
MONTENEGRO MTEL MOBILE 10 40
MONTENEGRO PROMONT MOBILE 10 40
MONTENEGRO SPECIAL 10 40
MONTSERRAT 10 40
MOROCC CASABLANCA 10 10
MOROCC MEDITELECOM 10 15
MOROCC MEDITELECOM MOBILE 10 40
MOROCCO 10 10
MOROCCO GLOBALSTAR MOBILE 10 40
MOROCCO OTHER MOBILE 10 40
MOROCCO WANA MOBILE 10 40
MOROCCO WANA WLL 10 40
MOZAMBIQUE 10 10
MOZAMBIQUE MOVITEL MOBILE 10 30
MOZAMBIQUE OTHER MOBILE 10 30
MOZAMBIQUE VODACOM MOBILE 10 30
MYANMAR 10 30
MYANMAR MOBILE 10 30
MYANMAR OOREDOO MOBILE 10 30
MYANMAR TELENOR MOBILE 10 30
NAMIBIA 10 10
NAMIBIA LEO MOBILE 10 20
NAMIBIA MOBILE 10 20
NAURU 10 195
NAURU DIGICEL MOBILE 10 245
NEPAL 10 20
NEPAL KATHMANDU 10 20
NEPAL NT MOBILE 10 20
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NEPAL SMART MOBILE 10 20
NEPAL SPICE MOBILE 10 20
NEPAL UTL ONNET 10 20
NETH ANT BONAIRE 10 20
NETH ANT CURACAO 10 20
NETH ANT DIGICEL MOBILE 10 20
NETH ANTILLES ECC MOBILE 10 20
NETH AT ST MARTEEN 10 20
NETHERLANDS 10 3
NETHERLANDS ANTILLES 10 15
NETHERLANDS ANTILLES MOBILE 10 20
NETHERLANDS KPN-M MOBILE 10 15
NETHERLANDS LYCA MOBILE 10 15
NETHERLANDS OTHER MOBILE 10 15
NETHERLANDS TELE2 MOBILE 10 15
NETHERLND BUSINESS 10 15
NETHERLNDS TELFORT MOBILE 10 15
NETHRLDS T-MOBILE MOBILE 10 15
NETHRLDS VODAFONE MOBILE 10 15
NETHRLNDS PREMIUM 10 305
NEW CALEDONIA 10 40
NEW ZEALAND 10 3
NEW ZEALAND MOBILE 10 15
NEW ZEALAND VODA MOBILE 10 15
NICARAGUA 10 20
NICARAGUA MOBILE 10 35
NICARAGUA TELEFON MOBILE 10 35
NIGER 10 40
NIGER MOOV MOBILE 10 40
NIGER ORANGE MOBILE 10 40
NIGER SAHELCOM MOBILE 10 40
NIGER SPACEMOB 10 40
NIGER ZAIN MOBILE 10 40
NIGERIA 10 10
NIGERIA ETISALAT MOBILE 10 20
NIGERIA GLOBACOM 10 20
NIGERIA GLOBACOM MOBILE 10 20
NIGERIA LAGOS 10 20
NIGERIA MTN MOBILE 10 20
NIGERIA MULTILINKS 10 20
NIGERIA OTHER MOBILE 10 20
NIGERIA VISAFONE 10 20
NIGERIA ZAIN MOBILE 10 20
NIUE 10 155
NORTHERN MARIANA IS 10 30
NORWAY 10 3
NORWAY NETCOM MOBILE 10 15
NORWAY OTHER MOBILE 10 15
NORWAY SPEC SVCS 10 185
NORWAY TELE2 MOBILE 10 15
NORWAY TELENOR-M MOBILE 10 15
OMAN 10 15
OMAN MOBILE 10 32
OMAN NAWRAS MOBILE 10 32
ONAIR 10 495
PAKISTAN 10 10
PAKISTAN MOBILE 10 11
PAKISTAN MOBILINK MOBILE 10 11
PAKISTAN SCO 10 11
PAKISTAN TELENOR MOBILE 10 11
PAKISTAN UFONE MOBILE 10 11
PAKISTAN WARID MOBILE 10 11
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PAKISTAN ZONG MOBILE 10 11
PALAU 10 40
PALAU PMC MOBILE 10 65
PALESTINE 10 20
PALESTINE MOBILE 10 25
PANAMA 10 5
PANAMA C&W MOBILE 10 15
PANAMA DIGICEL MOBILE 10 15
PANAMA MOBILE 10 15
PANAMA PREMIUM 10 20
PANAMA TELEFONICA MOBILE 10 20
PAPUA NEW GUINEA 10 195
PARAGUAY 10 10
PARAGUAY ASUNCION 10 10
PARAGUAY CLARO MOB MOBILE 10 15
PARAGUAY MOBILE 10 15
PARAGUAY PERS MOBILE 10 15
PARAGUAY TIGO MOBILE 10 15
PARAGUAY VOX MOBILE 10 15
PERU 10 5
PERU AMERICA MOVIL MOBILE 10 15
PERU LIMA 10 5
PERU MOBILE 10 15
PERU MOVISTAR MOBILE 10 15
PERU PREMIUM 10 25
PERU RURAL 10 35
PHILIPNES BAYANTEL 10 20
PHILIPPINE DIGITEL 10 20
PHILIPPINE GLOBE MOBILE 10 20
PHILIPPINES 10 20
PHILIPPINES MANILA 10 20
PHILIPPINES ON NET 10 20
PHILIPPINES OTHER MOBILE 10 20
PHILIPPINES SMART MOBILE 10 20
PHILIPPINES SUN MOBILE 10 20
POLAND 10 3
POLAND CENTERNET MOBILE 10 30
POLAND ERA MOBILE 10 30
POLAND OLO 10 3
POLAND ORANGE MOBILE 10 30
POLAND OTHER MOBILE 10 30
POLAND P4 MOBILE 10 30
POLAND PLUS MOBILE 10 30
POLAND SPECIAL 10 3
PORTUGAL 10 3
PORTUGAL AZORES 10 3
PORTUGAL LISBON 10 3
PORTUGAL OLO 10 3
PORTUGAL OPTIMUS MOBILE 10 15
PORTUGAL OTHER MOBILE 10 15
PORTUGAL PREMIUM 10 305
PORTUGAL TMN MOBILE 10 15
PORTUGAL VODAFONE MOBILE 10 55
PUERTO RICO 10 4
PUERTO RICO MOBILE 10 4
QATAR 10 20
QATAR MOBILE 10 25
QATAR VODAFONE MOBILE 10 25
REUNION 10 10
REUNION MOBILE 10 15
REUNION ORANGE MOBILE 10 15
ROMANIA 10 3

l

L
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ROMANIA BUCHAREST 10 3
ROMANIA COSMOROM MOBILE 10 10
ROMANIA ORANGE MOBILE 10 10
ROMANIA OTHER MOBILE 10 10
ROMANIA TELEKOM 10 3
ROMANIA TELEMOBIL MOBILE 10 10
ROMANIA VODAFONE MOBILE 10 10
RUSSIA 10 5
RUSSIA ABKHAZIA 10 25
RUSSIA GLOBALTEL 10 25
RUSSIA LMTS MOBILE 10 15
RUSSIA MEGAFON MOBILE 10 15
RUSSIA MOBILE 10 15
RUSSIA MOSCOW 10 5
RUSSIA ROSTELECOM MOBILE 10 15
RUSSIA ST PETERSBG 10 5
RUSSIA STH OSETIA 10 5
RUSSIA VIMPELCOM MOBILE 10 25
RUSSIA ZONE 1 10 5
RUSSIA ZONE 2 10 5
RUSSIA ZONE 3 10 5
RUSSIA ZONE 4 10 5
RUSSIA ZONE 5 10 5
RWANDA 10 30
RWANDA AIRTEL MOBILE 10 35
RWANDA MTN MOBILE 10 35
RWANDA RWANDATEL 10 35
RWANDA RWANDATEL MOBILE 10 35
RWANDA TIGO MOBILE 10 35
SAINT HELENA 10 145
SAINT LUCIA 10 20
SAINT LUCIA OTHER MOBILE 10 25
SAINT MAARTEN 10 20
SAN MARINO 10 3
SAN MARINO MOBILE 10 45
SAN MARINO PREMIUM 10 150
SAO TOME AND PRINCIPE 10 150
SAO TOME SPECIAL 10 70
SAUDI ARAB LEBARA MOBILE 10 20
SAUDI ARAB MOBILY MOBILE 10 20
SAUDI ARAB VIRGIN MOBILE 10 20
SAUDI ARABIA 10 15
SAUDI ARABIA JAWAL MOBILE 10 20
SAUDI ARABIA OTHER MOBILE 10 20
SAUDI ARABIA ZAIN MOBILE 10 20
SEANET 10 585
SENEGAL 10 25
SENEGAL CSU MOBILE 10 35
SENEGAL DAKAR 10 35
SENEGAL EXPRESSO 10 45
SENEGAL EXPRESSO MOBILE 10 45
SENEGAL ORANGE MOBILE 10 45
SENEGAL TIGO MOBILE 10 45
SERBIA 10 18
SERBIA IPKO FIXNET 10 18
SERBIA KOSOVO 10 18
SERBIA MOBILE 10 45
SERBIA MTS MOBILE 10 45
SERBIA ORION 10 45
SERBIA PREMIUM 10 45
SERBIA TELENOR MOBILE 10 45
SEYCHELLES 10 65
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SEYCHELLES AIRTEL MOBILE 10 70
SEYCHELLES CWS MOBILE 10 70
SEYCHELLES SPECIAL 10 70
SIERRA LEONE 10 45
SIERRA LEONE FTOWN 10 45
SIERRA LEONE OTHER MOBILE 10 35
SIERRA LEONE SIERA 10 45
SINGAPORE 10 4
SINGAPORE MOBILE 10 10
SLOVAKIA 10 3
SLOVAKIA BRATISLAV 10 3
SLOVAKIA EUROTEL MOBILE 10 15
SLOVAKIA O2 MOBILE 10 15
SLOVAKIA ORANGE MOBILE 10 15
SLOVAKIA SWAN MOBILE 10 15
SLOVENIA 10 3
SLOVENIA ALT NET A 10 20
SLOVENIA IPKO MOBILE 10 40
SLOVENIA MOBITEL MOBILE 10 40
SOLOMON ISLANDS 10 130
SOMALIA 10 55
SOMALIA GOLIS 10 45
SOMALIA HORMUUD 1 MOBILE 10 45
SOMALIA NATION LK 10 45
SOMALIA PREMIUM 10 60
SOMALIA SOLTELCO 10 60
SOMALIA SOMAFONE 10 60
SOMALIA SOMTEL 10 60
SOMALIA STC 10 60
SOMALIA TELCOM 10 60
SOMALIA TELESOM 10 60
SOUTH AFR MTN MOBILE 10 10
SOUTH AFR TELKOM MOBILE 10 10
SOUTH AFR VODACOM MOBILE 10 10
SOUTH AFRICA 10 3
SOUTH AFRICA OTHER MOBILE 10 10
SOUTH AFRICA SPEC 10 15
SOUTH SUDAN 10 40
SOUTH SUDAN GEMTEL MOBILE 10 45
SOUTH SUDAN MTN MOBILE 10 45
SOUTH SUDAN STHTEL MOBILE 10 45
SOUTH SUDAN VIVA MOBILE 10 45
SOUTH SUDAN ZAIN MOBILE 10 45
SPAIN 10 3
SPAIN CANARY IS 10 3
SPAIN ORANGE MOBILE 10 10
SPAIN OTHER MOBILE 10 10
SPAIN PREMIUM 10 35
SPAIN TELEFONICA-M MOBILE 10 10
SPAIN VODAFONE MOBILE 10 10
SRI LANKA 10 19
SRI LANKA BELL 10 19
SRI LANKA DBN 10 19
SRI LANKA DIALOG MOBILE 10 30
SRI LANKA ETISALAT MOBILE 10 30
SRI LANKA HUTCH MOBILE 10 30
SRI LANKA MOBITEL MOBILE 10 30
SRI LANKA OTHER MOBILE 10 30
SRI LANKA SLT 10 30
SRI LANKA WLL 10 30
ST KITTS AND NEVIS 10 20
ST KITTS AND NEVIS MOBILE 10 30
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ST KITTS DIGICEL MOBILE 10 30
ST LUCIA DIGICEL MOBILE 10 30
ST PIERRE AND MIQUELON 10 30
ST PIERRE AND MIQUELON MOBILE 10 45
ST VINCENT 10 45
ST VINCENT DIGICEL MOBILE 10 30
ST VINCENT OTHER MOBILE 10 30
SUDAN 10 20
SUDAN CANAR 10 20
SUDAN KHARTOUM 10 20
SUDAN MTN MOBILE 10 20
SUDAN OTHER MOBILE 10 20
SUDAN ZAIN MOBILE 10 20
SURINAME 10 40
SURINAME DIGICEL MOBILE 10 45
SURINAME INTELSUR MOBILE 10 45
SURINAME MOBILE 10 45
SWAZILAND 10 10
SWAZILAND MTN MOBILE 10 20
SWAZILAND OTHER MOBILE 10 20
SWEDEN 10 3

SWEDEN COMVIQ MOBILE 10 10
SWEDEN H3G MOBILE 10 10
SWEDEN OTHER MOBILE 10 10
SWEDEN SHARED COST 10 3

SWEDEN TELIA-M MOBILE 10 10
SWEDEN VODAFONE MOBILE 10 10
SWITZERLAND 10 4

SWITZERLAND BCELL MOBILE 10 40
SWITZERLAND CORP 10 10
SWITZERLAND FPH 10 40
SWITZERLAND LYCA MOBILE 10 40
SWITZERLAND ORANGE MOBILE 10 40
SWITZERLAND OTHER MOBILE 10 40
SWITZERLAND PREM 10 40
SWITZRL SWISSCOM-M MOBILE 10 40
SWITZRLND SUNRISE MOBILE 10 40
SYRIA 10 10
SYRIA MOBILE 10 20
SYRIA MTN MOBILE 10 20
TAIWAN 10 5

TAIWAN MOBILE 10 20
TAIWAN NON CHT MOBILE 10 20
TAIWAN TAIPEI 10 5

TAJIKISTAN 10 18
TAJIKISTAN BABY MOBILE 10 22
TAJIKISTAN DUSHBAN 10 22
TAJIKISTAN INDIGO MOBILE 10 22
TAJIKISTAN MOBILE 10 22
TAJIKISTAN TAKOM MOBILE 10 22
TAJIKISTAN TK MOBILE 10 22
TAJIKISTAN TT MOBILE 10 22
TANZANIA 10 29
TANZANIA BENSON MOBILE 10 35
TANZANIA CELTEL MOBILE 10 35
TANZANIA DOVETEL MOBILE 10 35
TANZANIA MOBILE 10 35
TANZANIA TIGO MOBILE 10 35
TANZANIA TTCL MOBILE 10 35
TANZANIA VODACOM MOBILE 10 35
TANZANIA ZANTEL 10 35
TANZANIA ZANTEL MOBILE 10 35
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TANZANIA ZANZIBAR 10 35
THAILAND 10 5
THAILAND BANGKOK 10 7
THAILAND MOBILE 10 10
THURAYA 10 175
TOGO 10 30
TOGO OTHER MOBILE 10 45
TOGO TELECEL MOBILE 10 45
TOKELAU 10 250
TONGA 10 85
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO 10 10
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO MOBILE 10 30
TRINIDAD DIGICEL MOBILE 10 30
TRISTAN DACUNHA 10 500
TUNISIA 10 68
TUNISIA ORANGE MOBILE 10 70
TUNISIA OTHER MOBILE 10 70
TUNISIA TUNISIANA MOBILE 10 70
TUNISIA VAS 10 295
TURKEY 10 6
TURKEY AVEA MOBILE 10 20
TURKEY CITIES 10 6
TURKEY ISTANBUL 10 6
TURKEY NOMADIC 10 6
TURKEY OLO 10 20
TURKEY OTHER MOBILE 10 20
TURKEY TELSIM MOBILE 10 20
TURKEY TURKCELL MOBILE 10 20
TURKMENISTAN 10 15
TURKMENISTAN MOBILE 10 20
TURKS AND CAICOS IS 10 20
TURKS AND CAICOS IS MOBILE 10 30
TURKS IS DIGICEL MOBILE 10 30
TUVALU 10 245
UAE DU 10 20
UAE DU MOBILE MOBILE 10 30
UAE ETISALAT MOBILE 10 30
UGANDA 10 34
UGANDA AIRTEL MOBILE 10 40
UGANDA MTN 10 40
UGANDA ORANGE MOBILE 10 40
UGANDA SURETEL MOBILE 10 40
UGANDA UUTL 10 40
UGANDA WARID 10 40
UKR DRIPROPETROVSK 10 20
UKRAINE 10 15
UKRAINE ASTELIT MOBILE 10 35
UKRAINE DONETSK 10 20
UKRAINE KHARKIV 10 20
UKRAINE KIEV 10 20
UKRAINE LVIV 10 20
UKRAINE MOBILE 10 35
UKRAINE ODESSA 10 20
UKRAINE UMC MOBILE 10 35
UKRANE UKR TELECOM MOBILE 10 35
UKRNE KYIVSTAR MOB MOBILE 10 35
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 10 20
UNITED NATIONS OCH 10 20
UNITED STATES 10 3
UPT VISIONNG 10 65
URUGUAY 10 8
URUGUAY ANCEL MOBILE 10 20
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URUGUAY CLARO MOBILE 10 20
URUGUAY MOBILE 10 20
URUGUAY MONTEVIDEO 10 10
URUGUAY MOVISTAR MOBILE 10 20
US VIRGIN ISLANDS 10 8
USA DQ 10 95
USA HAWAII 10 3
USA NORTH A 8XX 10 3
USA PREMIUM 10 75
UZBEKISTAN 10 10
UZBEKISTAN BEELINE MOBILE 10 15
UZBEKISTAN MOBILE 10 15
UZBEKISTAN MTS MOBILE 10 15
UZBEKISTAN PERFECT MOBILE 10 15
UZBEKISTAN TASHK 10 15
UZBEKISTAN UCELL MOBILE 10 15
UZBEKISTAN UZMOBIL MOBILE 10 15
VANUATU 10 375
VANUATU DIGICEL MOBILE 10 275
VANUATU MOBILE 10 275
VATICAN 10 4
VENEZUELA 10 4
VENEZUELA DIGITEL MOBILE 10 15
VENEZUELA MOBILE 10 15
VENEZUELA MOVILNET MOBILE 10 15
VENEZUELA MOVISTAR MOBILE 10 15
VENEZUELA OFF NET 10 4
VIETNAM 10 10
VIETNAM HANOI 10 10
VIETNAM HO CHI MIN 10 10
VIETNAM MOBILE 10 15
VIETNAM VIETTEL 10 15
VIETNAM VIETTEL MOBILE 10 10
VIRGIN UK DIGICEL MOBILE 10 30
VOXBON 10 375
WALLIS AND FUTUNA 10 45
WESTERN SAMOA 10 105
WESTERN SAMOA MOBILE 10 120
YEMEN 10 20
YEMEN MOBILE 10 25
YEMEN MTN MOBILE 10 25
ZAMBIA 10 40
ZAMBIA CELL Z MOBILE 10 45
ZAMBIA MOBILE 10 45
ZAMBIA MTN MOBILE 10 55
ZAMBIA ZAIN MOBILE 10 55
ZIMBABWE 10 12
ZIMBABWE ECONET MOBILE 10 50
ZIMBABWE NET ONE MOBILE 10 40
ZIMBABWE OTHER MOBILE 10 50
ZIMBABWE VOIP 10 15
JAMAICA WBB MOBILE 10 23
SWITZERLAND CABLE MOBILE 10 40
SWITZERLAND COMBOX MOBILE 10 40
SWITZERLAND PAGING MOBILE 10 40
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6. Paying Your Bill

Methods of Payment

Direct Debit: You can set up a Direct Debit instruction by contact us to set up payment
over the phone. The date when we collect the amount due will be clearly
shown on the front of your bill.

Debit or Credit Card: You can pay your bill by Switch, Solo, Delta, Master Card or Visa just
give our customer accounts team a call.

Cash: You can take your Vfast Ltd account number with our bank details to any
bank and pay by cash. Some banks may charge you for this.

Cheque: You can pay by cheque. Just fill in the payment slip and post it to us.

Failed Payment Fees

Should your monthly payment be dishonored, or it fails, a fee of £5.00 will be added to your

account.

Debt Collection

Should it become necessary to pass your account to a third-party debt collection agency, an
admin fee of £25 will apply.
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